ISOSCELES
P E L L I C U L A R  C O R E
Isosceles Chemistry Phases
Isosceles C8
USP Classification L7
Isosceles C18
USP Classification L1
Isosceles Phenylhexyl

4.6 µm
CORE
2
The Isosceles C18 is a first choice reversed-phase column that can be used for a wide array of compounds.
The broad pH range permits flexibility under various mobile phase conditions. Proprietary end-capping
minimizes secondary interactions to provide excellent peak symmetry for a multitude of compounds.
Isosceles C18
• USP classification: L1
• Pellicular-core silica
• Particle sizes: 2.6 μm, 5 μm
• Pore size: 95 Å
• Carbon load: 7.5% (2.6 µm), 5.5% (5µm)
• End-capping: proprietary
• pH range 1.5 to 11
Part No. Description
TR-2.6C18-05021 Isosceles C18, 50 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6C18-05046 Isosceles C18, 50 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6C18-10021 Isosceles C18, 100 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6C18-10046 Isosceles C18, 100 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6C18-03046 Isosceles C18, 30 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6C18-15021 Isosceles C18, 150 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
Part No. Description
TR-5C18-05021 Isosceles C18, 50 x 2.1mm, 5µm PC
TR-5C18-05046 Isosceles C18, 50 x 4.6mm, 5µm PC
TR-5C18-10021 Isosceles C18, 100 x 2.1mm, 5µm PC
TR-5C18-10046 Isosceles C18, 100 x 4.6mm, 5µm PC
TR-5C18-03046 Isosceles C18, 30 x 4.6mm, 5µm PC
TR-5C18-15021 Isosceles C18, 150 x 2.1mm, 5µm PC
TR-5C18-15046 Isosceles C18, 150 x 4.6mm, 5µm PC
TR-5C18-25046 Isosceles C18, 250 x 4.6mm, 5µm PC
Isosceles C18, 2.6 µm Ordering Information
Isosceles C18, 5 µm Ordering Information
Features & Benefits
• Pellicular-core offers comparable resolution and peak capacity to sub-2 µm non–core particles but at 50% lower

Retention Time (min)
Drug Metabolism Test Mix
4
The Isosceles AQ can be used in separations requiring the retention of highly polar compounds. The Isosceles AQ phase
chemistry and pore structure work in combination to maximize retention of highly polar compounds but prevent pore
de-wetting even under 100% aqueous conditions.
Isosceles AQ
• USP classification: equivalent to L62
• Pellicular-core silica
• Particle size: 2.6 μm
• Outer porous shell: 0.5 µm with 160 Å pores
• Carbon load: 4.5%
• End-capping: proprietary
• Recommended pH range: 2 to 8 (under 100% aqueous conditions)
Part No. Description
TR-2.6AQ-05021 Isosceles AQ, 50 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6AQ-05046 Isosceles AQ, 50 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6AQ-10021 Isosceles AQ, 100 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6AQ-10046 Isosceles AQ, 100 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6AQ-03046 Isosceles AQ, 30 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6AQ-15021 Isosceles AQ, 150 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
Isosceles AQ, 2.6 µm Ordering Information
Features & Benefits
• Pellicular-core offers comparable resolution and peak capacity to sub-2 µm non-core particles but at 50% lower
back pressure under the same mobile phase conditions

Retention Time (min)
Retention Time (min)
6
The Isosceles C8 can be used for very hydrophobic compounds that retain strongly on a C18 phase. Isosceles C8 is
more polar than Isosceles C18 and would allow a more rapid separation of very hydrophobic compounds with the
same selectivity.
Isosceles C8
• USP classification: L7
• Base material: pellicular-core silica
• Particle size: 2.6 µm
• Outer porous shell: 0.5 µm with 95 Å pores
• Carbon load: 5%
• End-capping: proprietary
• pH range: 1.5 to 10
Part No. Description
TR-2.6C8-05021 Isosceles C8, 50 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6C8-05046 Isosceles C8, 50 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6C8-10021 Isosceles C8, 100 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6C8-10046 Isosceles C8, 100 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6C8-03046 Isosceles C8, 30 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6C8-15021 Isosceles C8, 150 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
Isosceles C8, 2.6 µm Ordering Information
Features & Benefits
• Pellicular-core offers comparable resolution and peak capacity to sub-2 µm non-core particles but at 50% lower
back pressure under the same mobile phase conditions

1. Nifedipine 2. Nitredipine 3. Diltiazem
4. Verapamil 5. Nicardipine
Calcium Antagonists
8
Isosceles Phenylhexyl columns consist of a phenyl group bonded to our pellicular-core silica via a 6-carbon alkyl linker
providing complimentary selectivity to solely alkyl-chain bonded phases.
Isosceles Phenylhexyl
• USP classification: L11
• Pellicular-core silica
• Particle size: 2.6 μm
• Outer porous shell: 0.5 μm with 95 Å pores
• Carbon load: 5.5%
• End-capping: proprietary
• Recomended pH range: 1.5 to 9
Part No. Description
TR-2.6PH-05021 Isosceles PH, 50 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6PH05046 Isosceles PH, 50 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6PH-10021 Isosceles PH, 100 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6PH-10046 Isosceles PH, 100 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6PH-03046 Isosceles PH, 30 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6PH-15021 Isosceles PH, 150 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
Isosceles Phenylhexyl, 2.6 µm Ordering Information
Features & Benefits
• Isosceles Phenylhexyl displays different but complimentary selectivity when compared to conventional C18
phases

3. 2,4-Dinitrotoluene
4. 2,4,6-Trinitrotoluene
Retention Time (min)
10
Isosceles PFP columns consist of a pentafluorophenyl group bonded to our pellicular-core silica via a propyl alkyl linker
and can operate in both HILIC and reversed-phase separation modes.
Isosceles PFP
• USP classification: L43
• Pellicular-core silica
• Particle size: 2.6 μm
• Outer porous shell: 0.5 μm with 95 Å pores
• Carbon load: 5%
• Endcapped
• Recomended pH range: 1.5 to 9
Part No. Description
TR-2.6PFP-05021 Isosceles PFP, 50 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6PFP-05046 Isosceles PFP, 50 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6PFP-10021 Isosceles PFP, 100 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6PFP-10046 Isosceles PFP, 100 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6PFP-03046 Isosceles PFP, 30 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6PFP-15021 Isosceles PFP, 150 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
Isosceles PFP, 2.6 µm Ordering Information
Features & Benefits
• Two types of retention behavior can be seen on the Isosceles PFP. One usually observes reversed-phase type
retention with mobile phases using lower amounts of organic modifier (i.e., acetonitrile < 50%) and HILIC type

6
Retention Time (min)
Retention Time (min)
12
Isosceles Amide HILIC consist of a secondary amide bonded to silica through a linker chain and another polar group
attached at the carbonyl end.
Isosceles Amide (HILIC)
• USP classification: L68
• Pellicular-core silica
• Particle size: 2.6 μm
• Outer porous shell: 0.5 μm with 95 Å pores
• Carbon load: 3.5%
• End-capping: not endcapped
• Recommended pH range: 2 to 8
Part No. Description
TR-2.6AMH-05021 Isosceles AMH, 50 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6AMH-05046 Isosceles AMH, 50 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6AMH-10021 Isosceles AMH, 100 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6AMH-10046 Isosceles AMH, 100 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6AMH-03046 Isosceles AMH, 30 x 4.6mm, 2.6µm PC
TR-2.6AMH-15021 Isosceles AMH, 150 x 2.1mm, 2.6µm PC
Isosceles Amide (HILIC), 2.6 µm Ordering Information
Features & Benefits
• Isosceles Amide HILIC is recommended as an ideal choice for HILIC because of its ability to retain a wide range
of polar compounds